

15 CS DJ ADJ 456/25 SATBIR SINGH Vs. ANURADHA KUMAR

16.10.2025

Present: Sh. Aditya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Venkatesh Joshi, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

Separate five applications u/o VII Rule 11 CPC r/w Sec. 8 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act along with special power of attorney and fresh vakalatnamas filed on behalf of each defendant. Same are taken on record. Copies served. Let, reply if any, be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for arguments on above applications on **09.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.10.2025 (sr)