

36 CS DJ ADJ 456/25  
SATBIR SINGH Vs. ANURADHA KUMAR

14.03.2026.

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.**

Present: Sh. Aditya, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Paridhi Gaur, Ld Counsel for defendant.

**Today the matter is fixed for clarifications, if any/order on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.**

No time left today.

List for purpose fixed on **19.03.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 14.03.2026